
Bexar County 4-H Club Contacts – 2016 - 2017 
 

Club Club Manager Phone Email 

A Team  Susan Berry 210-710-7449 susanmberry@aol.com 

 Cristina Bettencourt 210-216-5605 cbettencourt@satx.rr.com 

Artisan on the Bluff Nicholas Holstein 210-978-4447 Bluffservices@artisanapts.com 

Babcock North Pamela Reittinger 210-309-1680 bnlearn@alamocomunitygroup.org 

Bentley Manor Dr AAMHA Keresha Bell 210-320-7063 mblearn@alamocommunitygroup.org 

Bexar County Horse Leaders Esther Sell 210-639-7205 esellesell@yahoo.com 

 Nora Reams 210-216-9422  

Bexar County 4H’rs Club Robin Ellison 210-445-2249 robin102976@gmail.com 

 Lisa Lucas 210-316-0544 llucas@ahisd.net 

Bexar County Dog Squad Carrie Valdez 210-268-4969 carrievaldez6@gmail.com 

 Megan Bowen 210-593-8274 fuzzy555@gmail.com 

Bexar Fishing/Shooting Jennie Dietrich 512-699-5606 Pfun_stampin@sbcglobal.net 

 Roy Thompson 210-414-3727 grumpytexas@yahoo.com 

BISA Blue Bengals Crystal Thompson 210-240-2445 crystal.thompson@brooksacademy.org 

 Patricia Lozano Landry 210-831-6206 patricia.lozano.landry@brooksacademy.org 

Braun 4H Christopher Rabago 210-262-2255 rabqgo@uthscsa.edu 

 David Del Toro 210-400-1542 dpdeltoro1@sbcglobal.net 

Cougar Country Welding  Mark Halloran 210-632-2490 mark.halloran@nisd.net 

Creekside Academy Siophain Solis 210-223-5600 creeksideservices@artisanapts.com 

Doral Club Backyardians Genevie Gamboa 210-815-2576 geneviegamboa@maximus.com 

Empowering Homeschoolers Maria Carissa DelaCruz 210-449-0163 delacruzlawnservice@gmail.com 

 Angie Dela Cruz 210-997-0747  

East Central Rachel Bettice 210-833-1947 betticefamily@gmail.com 

 Cindy Sramek 210-452-4623 143rcs@gmail.com 

Encino 4H Club Gwen Rigdon 210-279-9278 grigdon2@Yahoo.com 

 Ivette Cotter  Ivettecotter24@hotmail.com 

 Rachel Ogea  jrogea@yahoo.com 

Entomology Spin Club Molly Keck 210-631-0400 mekeck@ag.tamu.edu 

Faith & Fun Nancy Warner 210-885-4887 nancyw34@yahoo.com 

 Mandi Hunt 210-825-0891 mandi5902@yahoo.com 

Ft. Sam MST Gabe Mandujano 210-221-3635  

 Pauline Ellis 210-221-3635 paulene.m.ellis.naf@mail.mil 

Ft. Sam Houston SAS 1 Yoko Mareno 210-221-5151 yoko.moreno.naf@mail.mil 

 Julie Donald 210-221-5151 Julie.donald@hotmail.com 
Ft. Sam Houston Youth SAS 2 Janet Rivera 210-221-3502 janet.rivera3naf@mail.mil 

 Anita Warren 210-221-3502 anita.j.warren.civ@mail.mil 

Greater Ball Michelle Washington 210-287-4838 michelle247365@gamil.com 

 Natalia Parker 210-367-8509 nataliaparker36@yahoo.com 

Haven Homeschoolers Pam Mooney 210-884-9556 kptmooney@att.net 

 Tania Walshe 210-884-3205 john4tania@juno.com 

Harlandale Indians Eva Guzman 210-854-8052 Eva.guzman@ag.tamu.edu 

Helotes Livestock Only LSO Jackie Wanke 210-861-1361 jackiewanke@gmail.com 

 Tina Phipps 210-317-0625 jjtphipps@yahoo.com 

Helotes Plus Amie Olivarez 210-445-9102 amieolivarez@yahoo.com 

 Nikki Brown 210-394-1499 nsbmeb@sbcglobal.net 

Helotes Unlimited Tammy Carpenter 210-388-3365 tcarp1967@gmail.com 

 Melanie Zepada 210-718-9938 melzepl@gmail.com 
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Kids Are Teaching Rebecca Morrison 210-414-3386 wannaagrad@aol.com 

 Debra Butts 210-307-0792 debrabutts@earthlink.net 

 Ginger Lambert 210-404-1941 gingandjames@aol.com 

Kirby Tony Savely 210-213-1396 sooner196@sbcglobal.net 

 Jennifer McCullen 210-872-6811 Jennifer.Mcculleen@salemcorp.com 

 Jennifer Wolfe 210-909-0426 jew1524@yahoo.com 

Lackland Imagination Betty Ramirez 210-671-2388 betty.ramirez@us.af.mil 

 Joanna Rios 210-671-3241 joanna.rios@us.af.mil 

 Debra Valero 210-671-2388 debra.valero@us.af.mil 

Lackland Pythons Jennifer Morrow 210-671-2388 jennifer.morrow2@us.af.mil 

 Jared Moore 210-671-5835 jared.moore.6@us.af.mil 

 Leslie Thompson 210-671-5846 leslie.thompson.2@us.af.mil 

Lackland School Age Debra Valero 210-671-2388 debra.valero@us.af.mil 

 Joanna Rios 210-671-3241 joanna.rios@us.af.mil 

 Betty Ramirez 210-671-2388 betty.ramirez@us.af.mil 

Lackland Scorpions  Jennifer Morrow 210-671-2388 jennifer.morrow2@us.af.mil 

 Jared Moore 210-671-5835 jared.moore.6@us.af.mil 

 Leslie Thompson 210-671-5846 leslie.thompson.2@us.af.mil 

Leal Apache Bear Paws Melinda Garcia 210-954-3331 melinda.garcia@ag.tamu.edu 

Leon Springs Lynda Sweet 210-315-9377 lsweet@wserection.com 

 Deborah Clegg 210-213-3803 debclegg@ymail.com 

Little Flowers Minerva Aleman 210-326-7641 maleman@littleflowerschool.net 

Lutheran Mustangs Andrew Eickstead 210-289-5723 andrew.eickstead@lhssa.org 

 Levi Wiseman 210-694-4962 levi.wiseman@lhssa.org 

New Covenant Jereia Scott 210-661-0313 jescott1223@hotmail.com 

 Cynthia Bell 210-661-0313 Cabell2012@gmail.com 

 Belinda Stevens 210-661-0313 Belindastevens830@gmail.com 

North San Antonio Nikki Loehr 210-241-9442 nikkiloehr@satx.rr.com 

 Tina Murray 210-275-3753 tmurray26817@att.net 

Northeast Sommer Bippert 361-455-7540 Slt_96@yahoo.com 

 Desi Mosmeyer 210-396-9198 Desi_mosmeyer@yahoo.com 

Oak Valley Nora Reams 210-216-9422 nsreams@yahoo.com 

 Kathy Pettit 210-268-6482 kathypettit96@gmail.com 

Rancho Sierra Academy Jennifer Hambright 210-627-2500 ranchoresidentservices@artisanapts.com 

Randolph Teens Nickie Blauvelt 210-652-2088 Nicole.blauvelt@us.af.mil 

 Kathy Taylor 210-652-2088 katytaylor@us.af.mil 

Randolph Pre Teen Nickie Blauvelt 210-652-2088 Nicole.blauvelt@us.af.mil 

Randolph School Age Nickie Blauvelt 210-652-2088 Nicole.blauvelt@us.af.mil 

 Katy Taylor 210-622-2088 Katy.taylor@us.af.mil 

Robolegends Robotics Frances Johnson 210-382-5878 Francesj2107@icloud.com 

Salado Creek Academy Paula Marshall 210-270-2977 saladoresidentservices@artisanapt.com 

Salado Falls Academy Fernando Velazquez 210-380-6138 fallsservices@artisianapts.com 

San Antonio Homeschoolers Edna Rodriguez 210-782-5112 sahomeschoolers4h@gmail.com 

 Daniel Rodriguez 210-772-0308 thedadsa@sbcglobal.net 

 Cynthia Garcia 210-274-5450 tifaniamax@gmail.com 

San Antonio Shooting Sports Patrice Cole 210-909-7703 patricecole@hotmail.com 

 Mike Cole 210-778-3126 mpcole@live.com 

 John Diaz 210-274-9612 johnd210@yahoo.com 

SA Southside Homeschoolers Marisa Torres 210-316-6448 sshs.satx@gmail.com 

 Katherine Ramos 210-385-5273  
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Sassy Koalas Diana Burger 830-624-5150 dianalburger@gmail.com 

Screaming Chickens Caroline Crossan 210-632-3542 caroline.crossan@gmail.com 

South Texas Stingers Apiary Jas Marlin 210-422-0619 mamamarlin@gmail.com 

 Lorraine Ransleben 830-355-1322 twinkle1995@sbcglobal.net 

Southwest Roughriders Jeffrey Tondre 210-861-3797 jstondre@yahoo.com 

 Amber Tondre 210-215-0855 artondre@yahoo.com 

St. John Berchman Knights Beverly Abbott 210-548-8999 beverly.abbott@sjbsa.com 

St. Hedwig Debra Rayl  210-861-9612 debrayl@sbcglobal.net 

 Amber Tully 210-277-9481 tullyamber@aol.com 

 Lee Berry 210-296-7662 lee.berry@sbcglobal.net 

Sutton Oaks Academy Victor Zuniga 210-264-0870 victor@franklinmgt.net 

 Melissa Flores 210-290-5351 buddy1031@yahoo.com 

 Andrea Clarke 210-954-7458 andreapclarke@hotmail.com 

Texas Ryders Charles Cervantes 210-259-9093 josephserv@hotmail.com 

 Priscilla Cervantes 210-213-3070 ptcervantes@cpsenergy.com 

 Jacqueline Tovar 210-896-5919 jvtovar93@gmail.com 

Thompson Place AAMHA Pablo Flores 210-433-7220 tplearn@alamocommunitygroup.org 

United Horse Club Idrene Maspero 210-602-9608 espadab@sbcglobal.net 

 Patricia Brander 210-363-6963 sacowgirl@yahoo.com 

Western Hills AAMHA Priscilla Gomez 210-674-5049 whlearn@alamocommunitygroup.org 

Woodland Ridge AAMHA Gloria Borrego 210-614-9118 whlearn@alamocommunitygroup.org 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

mailto:victor@franklinmgt.net
mailto:buddy1031@yahoo.com
mailto:espadab@sbcglobal.net

